ADP2300/ADP2301
Rev. A | Page 4 of 28
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Table 2.
Parameter Rating
VIN, EN −0.3 V to +28 V
SW  −1.0 V to +28 V
BST to SW −0.6 V to +6 V

(UJ-6)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Switching
Frequency Temperature Range Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP2300AUJZ-R7 700 kHz −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead Thin Small Outline Transistor Package [TSOT] UJ-6 L87
ADP2300-EVALZ   Evaluation Board
ADP2301AUJZ-R7 1.4 MHz −40°C to +125°C 6-Lead Thin Small Outline Transistor Package [TSOT] UJ-6 L86
ADP2301-EVALZ   Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
  ADP2300/ADP2301
Rev. A | Page 27 of 28
NOTES
ADP2300/ADP2301
Rev. A | Page 28 of 28
©2010 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D08342-0-6/10(A)
NOTES